
Racing Queensland RTO (RTO 31452) – Change of Fees  

Racing Queensland RTO wishes to advise students and stakeholders of an upcoming change to our fee structure, which will take effect from 
5 May 2026 . 

This is our first fee adjustment since 2017 . Over the past seven years, the cost of delivering high - quality, nationally accredited training has 
steadily increased —particularly in relation to compliance, training resources, educator development, and student support across regional 
areas. These fee c hanges are essential to ensure the long -term sustainability and quality of our training delivery  and product . 

While fees are changing, our commitment to accessible training and personalised student support remains unchanged. Our update d fee 
structure will allow us to:  

• Maintain high -quality delivery and up - to -date learning materials  

• Support our experienced trainers and their professional development  

• Invest in student support and regional service delivery  

• Meet national compliance standards and audit obligations  

• Continue providing industry -aligned, practical training outcomes  

Our revised fees remain in line with national benchmarks and reflect the true cost of maintaining a trusted, safe, and respec ted RTO.  

All additional revenue from these changes will be reinvested into improving the student experience, updating technology and r esources, and 
enhancing industry engagement.  

These changes will apply to new enrolments and may affect some continuing students. A full fee schedule is available at RTO Education 
Services:  Racing Queensland, or can be provided upon request. We also encourage students to explore funding options or speak with us 
about support that may be available.  

For more information or to discuss how these changes may affect you, please contact us at training@racingqueensland.com.au   

We appreciate your understanding and continued support as we strengthen training pathways across the Queensland racing indust ry.  

 

Briony Moore  
Education & Workforce Development Manager  

  

mailto:training@racingqueensland.com.au


Racing Queensland RTO # 31452 -  Queensland Student Contribution  Fees  

Fees Schedule 2026  

A student co -contribution fee applies to all qualifications under the Career Start Program.  These fees are determined as per funding requirements and 

reflect the cost of training and assessment services provided.  

 

 

Student Contribution Fees  – Career Start General Pathway  

  

Important Notes:  

• Course fees include all resources and materials . 

• The student co -contribution fee  may be paid on behalf of the student by their employer or a third party . 

• Students who do not meet the eligibility criteria  for Career Start or Career Boost will be charged at Fee - For - Service rates . 

• You cannot undertake two (2)  general training pathway qualifications under Career Start. Please be aware that accessing this subsidy may affect your eligi bility for 

other Queensland Government  funded training programs in the future. It is important to consider your long -term training and career goals before using this funding.  

• As part of receiving a subsidised training place, students may be asked to complete a Student Voice S urvey  

 

 

  

Qualification  
Code  

Qualification  Name  
Number of 

Units  
Fee per unit  

Student Contribution 
Fee  Total  

Fee per unit 
(Concessional)  

Student Contribution 
Fee (Concession al )  Total  

RGR20221  Certificate  II  in Racing  Industry  14 $55.00  $770  $30.00  $420  

RGR30218  Certificate  III  in  Racing  (Stablehand)  18 $55.00  $990  $30.00  $540  

RGR30419  Certificate  III  in  Racing  Services  18 $55.00  $990  $30.00  $540  

RGR30518  Certificate  III  in  Racing  (Trackwork Rider)  18 $55.00  $990  $30.00  $540  

RGRSS00053  Thoroughbred Barrier Attendant Skill Set  6  $100  $600  $50.00  $300  



Student  Contribution Fees – Career Start Traineeship Pathway  

 

 

 

Student Contribution Fees – Career Boost Apprenticeship Pathway  

 

An employer co -contribution fee applies to the Certificate IV in Jockey qualification program. This fee is determined as per funding requirements and 

contributes towards the cost of materials and specialised training equipment required for the program. The current fee is $1200.  This fee is payable upfront, 

prior to the student's enrolment . 

Important Notes:  

 

• The fee of $1.60 per nominal hour is the student fee contribution applied to each unit of competency delivered under the Skills Assure S upplier ( SAS ) funding 

arrangement  for Apprenticeships and Traineeships .  

• The fee is calculated using the nationally endorsed nominal hours (NCVER) for the unit and contributes to the cost of trainin g delivery.  

• The amount is a fixed, government -set amount , applies uniformly across all SAS providers, and must not be varied by providers.   

• Please be aware that accessing this subsidy may affect your eligibility for other Queensland Government funded training progr ams in the future. It is important to 

consider your long -term training and career goals before using this funding.  

• As part of receiving a subsidised training place, students may be asked to complete a Student Voice S urvey  

• The student c ontribution fee  may be paid on behalf of the student by their employer or a third party . 

• Course fees include all resources and materials . 

 

Qualification  
Code  

Qualification  Name  
Number of 

Units  
Cost per nominal 

hour  

Student Co -
Contribution Fee  

Total  

Cost per 
nominal hour 
( C oncessional)  

Student Co -
Contribution Fee Total 

( C oncessional)  

RGR20221  Certificate II in Racing Industry  14 $1.60  $1,088.00  $0.64  $435.20  

RGR30218  Certificate III in Racing (Stablehand)  18 $1.60  $1,424.00  $0.64  $569.60  

RGR30419  Certificate III in Racing (Trackwork Rider)  18 $1.60  $1,608.00  $0.64  $643.20  

Qualification  
Code  

Qualification  Name  
Number of 

Units  
Cost per nominal 

hour  

Student Co -
Contribution Fee  

Total  

Cost per 
nominal hour 
( C oncessional)  

Student Co -
Contribution Fee Total 

( C oncessional)  

RGR 4 0221  Certificate I V  in Racing (Jockey)  17 $1.60  $1,488.00  $0.64  $595.20  



 

 

 

Racing Queensland RTO # 31452 -  Queensland Fee for Service   

Fees Schedule 2026  

 

Qualification  
Code  Qualification  Name  

Enrollment Fee  
( Non -Refundable )  

Fee - for -Service  
Fee - for -service 

( Concession )  

RGR20221  Certificate  II  in Racing  Industry  $200  $4200  $3780  

RGR30218  Certificate  III  in  Racing  (Stablehand)  $200  $6300  $5670  

RGR30419  Certificate  III  in  Racing  Services  $200  $6300  $5670  

RGR30518  Certificate  III  in  Racing  (Trackwork Rider)  $200  $7200  $6480  

RGR40118  Certificate IV  in  Racing  (Racehorse  Trainer)  $200  $6400  $5760  

RGR40221  Certificate  IV  in  Racing  (Jockey)  $200  $9520  $8568  

RGR50218  Diploma  of Racing  Integrity  Management  $200  $7150  $6435  

RGRSS00053  Thoroughbred Barrier Attendant Skill Set  $200  $1200  $1080  

**Non accredited  Greyhound Licensing Workshop   $550 (inclusive GST)   

**Non accredited  Harness Workshop   $550 (inclusive GST)   

 
Important Notes:  

 

• **GST is applicable due to the course being a non -accredited program  
• A 10% concession is available on fee -for -service rates for concession holders, excluding the enrolment fee.  
• Course fees include all resources and materials . 
• The non - refundable administration fee  is payable upon enrolment.  
• The student co -contribution fee  may be paid on behalf of the student by their employer or a third party . 
• Students who do not meet the eligibility criteria  for funded  p rogram s can  be offered enrolment  at Fee - For - Service rates . 

 
  



Racing Queensland RTO  # 31452 -  South Australia n  Students  

Fee s  Schedule 2026  

Qualification  
Code  

Qualification  Name  
Enrollment Fee  
( Non -Refundable )  

STL Delivery Funding  Fee - for -Service  
Fee - for -service 

( Concession )  

RGR20221  Certificate  II  in Racing  Industry  $250  $770  $4200  $3780  

RGR30218  Certificate  III  in  Racing  (Stablehand)  $250  $990  $6300  $5670  

RGR30419  Certificate  III  in  Racing  Services  $250  N/A  $6300  $5670  

RGR30518  Certificate  III  in  Racing  (Trackwork Rider)  $250  $1440  $7200  $6480  

RGR40118  Certificate IV  in  Racing  (Racehorse  Trainer)  $250  $1280  $6400  $5760  

RGR40221  Certificate  IV  in  Racing  (Jockey)  $250  $1700  $9520  $8568  

RGR50218  Diploma  of Racing  Integrity  Management  $250  N/A  $7150  $6435  

RGRSS00053  Thoroughbred Barrier Attendant Skill Set  $250  N/A  $1250  $1080  

 

Important Notes:  

• Course fees include all resources and materials . 

• The non - refundable administration fee  is payable upon enrolment.  

• The student c ontribution fee  may be paid on behalf of the student by their employer or a third party . 

• Students who do not meet the eligibility criteria  for Skills SA funding will be charged at Fee - For - Service rates . 

 

 

  



Racing Queensland RTO # 31452 -  Tasmanian Students  

Fees Schedule 202 6  

Qualification  
Code  Qualification  Name  Enrollment Fee  

(Non - Refundable)  

Appre ntice & 
Trainee Training  

Fund  (ATTF)  
Funding  

 

Fee - for -Service  Fee - for -service 
(Concession)  

RGR20221  Certificate  II  in Racing  Industry  $250  $770  $4900  $4410  

RGR30218  Certificate  III  in  Racing  (Stablehand)  $250  $990  $6300  $5670  

RGR30419  Certificate  III  in  Racing  Services  $250  N/A  $6300  $5670  

RGR30518  Certificate  III  in  Racing  (Trackwork Rider)  $250  $1440  $7200  $6480  

RGR40118  Certificate IV  in  Racing  (Racehorse  Trainer)  $250  N/A  $6400  $5760  

RGR40221  Certificate  IV  in  Racing  (Jockey)  $250  $1700  $10,030  $9027  

RGR50218  Diploma  of Racing  Integrity  Management  $250  N/A  $7150  $6435  

RGRSS00053  Thoroughbred Barrier Attendant Skill Set  $250  N/A  $1250  $1080  

 
Important Notes:  

• Course fees include all resources and materials . 

• The non - refundable administration fee  is payable upon enrolment.  

• The student co -contribution fee  may be paid on behalf of the student by their employer or a third party . 

• Students who do not meet the eligibility criteria  for Skills Tasmania funding will be charged at Fee - For - Service rates . 

 

  



Tasracing Licensing Units of Competency Fees 
 

Category  License Type  Accredited 
units  

Non - refundable 
enrolment fee  Fee  Concession Fee  

THOROUGHBRED  Stable Employee (Non -Riding)  3  $250  $1050  $945  

 Stable Employee (Trackwork Riding)  5  $250  $2000  $1800  

 Stable Foreperson (Non -Riding)  1 $250  $350  $315  

 Stable Foreperson (Trackwork Riding)  5  $250  $2000  $1800  

 Pre -Trainer  2 $250  $800  $720  

 
Trainer A (Open Permit)  

RGR40118 Cert ificate  IV in Racing (Racehorse Trainer)  
 $250  $6400  $5760  

HARNESS  Stable Employee (Non -Riding)  3  $250  $1050  $945  

 Stable Employee (Driving)   $250  $1600  $1440  

 Driver (A -  Metropolitan & B -  Country)   $250  $1400  $1080  

 

Important Notes:  

• Course fees include all resources and materials . 

• The non - refundable administration fee  is payable upon enrolment.  

• The student fee  may be paid on behalf of the student by their employer or a third party . 

• Students who do not meet the eligibility criteria  for Skills Tasmania funding will be charged at Fee - For - Service rates . 

 


